2023 CATALOG │ ÖSSUR
BRACING & SUPPORT SOLUTIONS CATALOG
2
BRACING & SUPPORT SOLUTIONS CATALOG
TABLE OF CONTENCE
ÖSSUR OA SOLUTIONS ................................................... 3
INTRODUCTION TO OA SOLUTIONS ........................... 4

16
MIAMI J®
ORDERING INFORMATION
MIAMI J
Size Collar set* Collar Collar Back Collar Front
Super Short MJR-200S MJ-200S MJ-400BK MJ-200SFRT
Stout MJR-200L MJ-200L MJ-200LBK MJ-200LFRT
XS MJR-250 MJ-250 MJ-250BK MJ-250FRT
Short MJR-300 MJ-300 MJ-300BK MJ-300FRT
Regular MJR-400 MJ-400 MJ-400BK MJ-400FRT
Tall MJR-500 MJ-500 MJ-500BK MJ-500FRT
Bariatric MJR-200B MJ-200B
*Collar sets come with one additional set of replacement pads.
Miami J Front and Back Panels may be interchanged to accommodate patient anatomy, e.g. a Short Front may be used with a Tall Back.
Choose collar size based on patient neck height, not patient body size. Super Short collars are packaged with Regular Back Panels
ACCESSORIES

25
REBOUND® POST-OP ELBOW
ORDERING INFORMATION
Side Part#
Left B-8391680
Right B-8391580
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORY KITS
Description Part#
Elbow Liner Kit B-8390002
Elbow Wrist Control Kit B-8390003
Elbow Sling Kit B-8390004
Elbow ROM Locks Kit B-8390005
Strap Tab Kit B-8390006
Adhesive Hook Sticker Kit B-8390007
Anti-Migration Pad Kit B-8390008
Elbow Strap Kit B-8390009
GO TO TABLE OF CONTENTS
26
SHOULDER ABDUCTION SLING

32
CTI® CUSTOM
ORDERING INFORMATION
CTI CUSTOM
Description Left Right
Standard B-116600010 B-116500010
Pro Sport B-117600010 B-117500010
Vapor B-118600010 B-118500010
SMARTMEASURE®
A digital measuring system for custom knee braces on the iPhone or iPad. The most intuitive,
efficient and accurate way to measure for any Össur custom knee brace. Utilizes a section-
based, step-by-step approach to guide you through the entire brace selection, measuring and

35
CTI® 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
CTI3 - Includes Condyle Pad Set and Extension Stop Set, 0° Extension Stop and Standard Condyle Pad are pre-installed.
Size M/L Caliper  Thigh Circumference Right Left
S 8-10 cm 3.5-4 in 40-47 cm 15.7-18.5 in CTI-22002 CTI-23002
M 10-11 cm 4-4.5 in 45-55 cm 18.5-21.6 in CTI-22003 CTI-23003
L 11-13 cm 4.5-5 in 52-61 cm 21.6-24 in CTI-22004 CTI-23004
XL 13-14 cm 5-5.5in 58-67 cm 24-26.4 in CTI-22005 CTI-23005
Note: M/L measurements are the preferred and most accurate measurement for CTi.
Thigh circumference measurement should be used when M/L measurements are between sizes.
ACCESSORIES & REPLACEMENT PARTS
CTI3 MX KIT - Includes Impact Guard, Sleeve with Mesh, CTi Decal Sheet, and CTi Product Bag.
Size Right Left
S CTI-22132 CTI-23132
M CTI-22133 CTI-23133
L CTI-22134 CTI-23134
XL CTI-22135 CTI-23135
LINER SET
Size Right Left
S CTI-22322 CTI-23322
M CTI-22323 CTI-23323
L CTI-22324 CTI-23324
XL CTI-22325 CTI-23325
HOOK SET
Size Right Left
S CTI-22332 CTI-23332
M CTI-22333 CTI-23333
L CTI-22334 CTI-23334
XL CTI-22335 CTI-23335
STRAP SET
Size Part #
S CTI-24222
M CTI-24223
L CTI-24224
XL CTI-24225
MISCELLANEOUS
Description Part #
Guard Elastic Cord CTI-24130
Guard Screws CTI-24140
Tibial Wedge Pad 22077
Condyle Pad Set
(Thin, Standard, Thick)
CTI-24320
Extension Stop Set
(0°, 5°, 10°, 20°, 30°)
CTI-24430
Flexion Stop Set
(0°, 60°, 75°, 90°)
CTI-24440
Hinge Sticker Set CTI-24450
D-Ring Set CTI-24510
SLEEVE WITH MESH
Size Part #
S SLV60012
M SLV60013

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS
Circumference: 6" (15 cm) above mid-patella
ORDERING INFORMATION
REBOUND POST-OP KNEE
Description Thigh circumference Cool Full Foam
Pediatric 12 – 25" (30.5 cm – 63.5 cm) B-8381470
Universal, Left contoured 16 – 32" (41 cm – 81 cm) B-8381680 B-8382680
Universal, Right contoured 16 – 32" (41 cm – 81 cm) B-8381580 B-8382580
Universal 16 – 32" (41 cm – 81 cm) B-8381480 B-8382480
Universal, no box 16 – 32" (41 cm – 81 cm) B-8385480
Universal XL 16 – 38" (41 cm – 96.5 cm) B-8381490 B-8382490
ACCESSORIES
Description Part #
ROM stop locks B-8380005
Alligator hook and loop kit B-8380006
Adhesive hook and loop kit pediatric B-8380008
Adhesive hook and loop kit universal / universal XL B-8380007
Anti-migration Strap kit pediatric B-8381093
Anti-migration Strap kit Universal* B-8381094
Anti-migration Strap kit XL B-8381095
Standard buckle & pad kit B-8381096
Incision pad kit 10pk B-7031805
REPLACEMENT SOFTGOODS
Description Cool Full Foam
Pediatric B-8381072
Universal (*For universal, left contoured, right contoured) B-8381082 B-8382082
Universal XL B-8381092 B-8382092
• Tool-free design and multi-purpose Smart-Fit™
packaging
• Available in universal, left or right contour and
pediatric

REQUIRED MEASUREMENTS
• Thigh circumference 15 cm (6”) above mid patella
ORDERING INFORMATION
Size Thigh circumference Cool Full Foam
Knee PO 24in DL UP TO 27” (69cm) FPOK403100 FPOK403200
Knee PO XL 24in DL 27” – 35” (69-89cm) FPOK403102 FPOK403202
Knee PO 28in DL UP TO 27” (69cm) FPOK403101 FPOK403201
Knee PO XL 28in DL 27” – 35” (69-89cm) FPOK403103 FPOK403203
Knee PO 16in DL UP TO 27” (69cm) - FPOK403300
Knee PO XL 16in DL 27” – 35” (69-89cm) - FPOK403301
SOFT GOODS
Description Cool Full Foam
Replacement Softgood, Regular 403175 403275
Replacement Softgood, XL 403176 403277

42
REBOUND® AIR WALKER
ORDERING INFORMATION
REBOUND AIR WALKER
Size Men's Shoe Size US Women's Shoe Size US Standard Low Top
X-Small   2 – 4 3.5 – 5.5 B-242900001E B-242900061E
Small   4 – 7 5.5 – 8.5 B-242900002E B-242900062E
Medium 7 – 10.5  8.5 – 12 B-242900003E B-242900063E
Large 10.5 – 12.5 12 – 14 B-242900004E B-242900064E
X-Large 12.5 – 15 14 – 16.5 B-242900005E B-242900065E
ACCESSORIES
REPLACEMENT SOFTGOODS
Size Slim Liner  / High Top Slim Liner  / Low Top
X-Small   B-418030101 B-418030161
Small   B-418030102 B-418030162
Medium B-418030103 B-418030163
Large B-418030104 B-418030164
X-Large B-418030105 B-418030165
REBOUND ACHILLES WEDGE KIT
Size Part#
Small AWK0001
Medium AWK0005
Large AWK0009
Universal* AWK00015
* Only fits sizes M to XL
WALKER COVERS
Size Hygiene covers (2 pcs) Durable weather cover Disposable weather cover (20 pcs)
Small B-418500602 B-418500502
 B-418500512
Medium B-418500603 B-418500503
Large B-418500604 B-418500504
B-418500514
X-Large B-418500605 B-418500505
OTHER ACCESSORIES
Description Part#
Strap Extension B-502100101
Rebound Hightop Socks SM/MD B-418500703
Rebound Hightop Sock LG/XL B-418500704
GO TO TABLE OF CONTENTS
43
ROM WALKER
ORDERING INFORMATION
Size Shoe size Standard
Men’s
Shoe Size US
Women’s
Shoe Size US
Shoe Size
UK
Shoe Size
EU
Part#
XS 4.5 up to 4 up to 3.5 up to 35.5 RY-WK002-XS
S 5 - 8.5 4.5 - 7 4 - 6.5 36 - 39 RY-WK002-SM
M 9 - 11 7.5 - 10 7 - 9.5 40 - 44 RY-WK002-MD
L 11.5 - 13.5 10.5 - 12.5 10 - 12 44 - 46.5 RY-WK002-LG
XL 13.5 + 12.5 + 12 + 46.5 + RY-WK002-XL
INDICATIONS FOR USE
• Foot and ankle conditions that may benefit from motion
restriction or controlled range of motion, such as:
• Grade 2 and 3 ankle sprains

46
AFO DYNAMIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
AFO DYNAMIC
Shoe Size US Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU cm
Size Calf Height Male Female Male Female Male Female Left Right
X-Small 30 – 34 cm 3 – 5 4 – 6.5 2.5 – 4.5  < 4 34 – 37 < 37 O-102021 O-102011
Small   32 – 36 cm 5.5 – 7.5 7 – 9 5 – 7 4.5 – 6.5 37.5 – 40 37.5 – 40 O-102022 O-102012
Medium 34 – 38 cm 8 – 10.5 9.5 – 12 7.5 – 10 7 – 9.5 40.5 – 44.5 40.5 – 44 O-102024 O-102014
Large 36 – 40 cm 11 – 14 10.5 – 13.5 45 – 48.5 O-102026 O-102016
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORY KITS
Size Part#
X-Small O-102101
Small O-102102
Medium O-102104
Large O-102106
Note: Accessory kits come with foam padding, upper and lower Velcro straps, and Velcro dots.
GO TO TABLE OF CONTENTS
47

• Shoe size
• Calf height at thickest part of the calf
ORDERING INFORMATION
AFO LIGHT
Shoe Size US Shoe Size  UK Shoe Size EU
Size Calf height Male Female Male Female Male Female Left Right
Small   32 – 36 cm Up to 7.5 7 – 9 < 7 4.5 – 6.5 < 40 37.5 – 40 O-121022 O-121012
Medium 34 – 38 cm 8 – 10.5 9.5 – 12 7.5 – 10 7 – 9.5 40.5 – 44.5 40.5 – 44 O-121024 O-121014
Large 36 – 40 cm 11 – 14 10.5 – 13.5 45 – 48.5 O-121026 O-121016
X-Large 38 – 42 cm 12 – 15 11.5 – 14.5 46 – 50  O-121028 O-121018
ACCESSORIES
Description Part#
Replacement Kit O-122101
GO TO TABLE OF CONTENTS
48
FOOT-UP®